
LEAP Agility Club of CMASS Sat

Saturday, May 29, 2021

Premier Standard  

Bill Pinder Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersPADP

8030 Rosie, All American, Susan GracePADP

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

PADP

12027 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanPADP

12008 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPAD

12010 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPAD

12012 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPAD

12015 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterPAD

12016 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   PAD

12019 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPAD

12037 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPAD

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PADP

16008 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardPAD

16018 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryPAD

16025 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonPAD

16036 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

PAD

16041 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPAD

16048 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

16057 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20063 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishPADP

20101 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20012 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePAD

20013 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethPAD

20014 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPAD

20018 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

20020 Tap, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPAD

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonPAD

20036 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishPAD

20044 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyPAD

20051 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldPAD

20053 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyPAD

20060 Neon, All American, Pam GreenPAD

20064 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyPAD

20068 Rogue, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Rose 

Dyer

PAD

20075 Crest, Border Collie, Terri CesarekPAD

20077 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20079 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossPAD

20083 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisPAD

20087 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryPAD

20094 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaPAD

20098 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtPAD

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardPAD

24003 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPAD

24010 Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee WojickPAD

24013 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPAD

24018 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonPAD

24026 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiPAD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Bill Pinder Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 CC, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather MaschAXPB

4002 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Rosie, All American, Susan GraceAXPA

8048 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXPA

8013 Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayAXPB

8018 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXPB

8024 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXPB

8025 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXPB

8031 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXPB

8040 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

8047 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8010 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8022 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8026 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8032 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8035 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8045 Tooti, French Bulldog, MJ KushwaraAXB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 1 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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12004 Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol PintoAXA

12020 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXA

12021 Nikki, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXA

12031 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXA

12005 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAXPB

12024 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

AXPB

12032 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXPB

12038 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12040 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXPB

12002 Moo, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie HendersonAXB

12008 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12010 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

12012 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12015 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXB

12016 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   AXB

12018 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattAXB

12019 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12023 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12028 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12030 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXB

12037 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12041 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12042 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPA

16002 FLASH, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXA

16009 Gibbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Denise MondorAXA

16014 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXA

16011 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXPB

16033 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXPB

16042 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16045 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'HanlonAXPB

16046 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16052 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXPB

16058 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPB

16060 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXPB

16061 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXPB

12027 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16008 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXB

16015 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16018 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXB

16025 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXB

16026 Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXB

16035 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16036 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

16038 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXB

16039 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXB

16040 Aero Smith, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16041 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16048 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16050 Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L PerkinsAXB

16057 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16059 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16063 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

20 51Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Zoe, Border Collie, Andrea SarnikAXA

20036 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishAXA

20051 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXA

20057 Addy, All American, Melissa WardenAXA

20068 Rogue, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Rose 

Dyer

AXA

20075 Crest, Border Collie, Terri CesarekAXA

20001 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20023 Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesAXPB

20029 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXPB

20032 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXPB

20047 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiAXPB

20063 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAXPB

20071 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleAXPB

20082 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20090 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXPB

20101 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20105 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXPB

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20009 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20012 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20013 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXB

20014 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20017 Ace, Whippet, Carol L PerkinsAXB

20018 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20020 Tap, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20025 Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy 

Sengenberger

AXB

20030 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

Page 2 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20033 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXB

20039 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20044 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyAXB

20053 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXB

20056 Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20060 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXB

20062 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXB

20064 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXB

20066 Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo SequiAXB

20067 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXB

20069 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXB

20077 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20079 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXB

20080 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyAXB

20087 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXB

20089 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20092 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20093 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20094 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXB

20095 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20098 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20099 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20103 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXA

24027 Mae, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXA

24001 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24003 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24004 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24006 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXB

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24010 Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee WojickAXB

24013 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24014 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24016 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24018 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXB

24022 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24026 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiAXB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Bill Pinder Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Wicked, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Billie, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyOAJ

12031 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerOJP

16002 FLASH, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiOAJ

16005 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OAJ

16031 Rize, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesOAJ

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesOJP

20059 Nita, All American, Nathalie InhoOJP

20071 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleOJP

20097 Knockers, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOJP

20036 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishOAJ

20046 Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOAJ

20072 Astro, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOAJ

20074 Giory, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersOAJ

20075 Crest, Border Collie, Terri CesarekOAJ

20076 Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'HanlonOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Piper, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24020 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOAJ

24027 Mae, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Bill Pinder Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Bryn, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pamela KnoeckleinNAJA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Otto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karen BransonNAJA

Page 3 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Ace, Shetland Sheepdog, Courtney BrusoNAJB

16029 Cheers!, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonNAJB

16030 Jessye, Standard Schnauzer, Marcia DawsonNAJB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea RuzzoNAJB

20010 Paul, Brittany, Barbara CherryNAJB

20027 Keene, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAJB

20031 Tiva, Australian Shepherd, Diana WilliamsonNAJB

20037 Rucker, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenNAJB

20042 Zola, Kerry Blue Terrier, Karen BransonNAJA

20049 Zuko, Dalmatian, Linda JonesNAJB

20055 Prana, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldNAJB

20058 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersNAJB

T2B  

Roger O'Sullivan Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersT2BP

8040 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsT2BP

8001 Wicked, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerT2B

8035 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerT2B

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorT2BP

12024 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

T2BP

12003 Buddy, Miniature Schnauzer, Carol Ann BlackertT2B

12008 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsT2B

12015 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterT2B

12018 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattT2B

12020 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanT2B

12030 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolT2B

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisT2BP

16033 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2BP

16061 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonT2BP

16002 FLASH, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiT2B

16005 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

T2B

16007 Ace, Shetland Sheepdog, Courtney BrusoT2B

16008 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

16024 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekT2B

16026 Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonT2B

16029 Cheers!, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonT2B

16030 Jessye, Standard Schnauzer, Marcia DawsonT2B

16038 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoT2B

16039 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16048 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

16050 Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L PerkinsT2B

16057 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyT2B

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesT2BP

20028 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisT2BP

20086 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoT2BP

20090 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2BP

20105 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldT2BP

20006 Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea RuzzoT2B

20007 Zoe, Border Collie, Andrea SarnikT2B

20017 Ace, Whippet, Carol L PerkinsT2B

20018 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20025 Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy 

Sengenberger

T2B

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonT2B

20039 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

20044 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyT2B

20052 Majik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20053 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyT2B

20055 Prana, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldT2B

20056 Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20058 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersT2B

20064 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyT2B

20072 Astro, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersT2B

20079 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossT2B

20080 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyT2B

20087 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryT2B

20089 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

T2B

20093 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

20094 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaT2B

20095 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20098 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 4 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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24003 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

24010 Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee WojickT2B

24013 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterT2B

24018 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonT2B

Standard Open/Open P

Roger O'Sullivan Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8046 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Buddy, Miniature Schnauzer, Carol Ann BlackertOA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerOAP

16005 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OA

16007 Ace, Shetland Sheepdog, Courtney BrusoOA

16029 Cheers!, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Nita, All American, Nathalie InhoOAP

20086 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoOAP

20097 Knockers, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOAP

20046 Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOA

20076 Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'HanlonOA

20083 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Piper, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Roger O'Sullivan Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Wicked, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAB

8028 Bryn, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pamela KnoeckleinNAA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Billie, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyNAB

12036 Otto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karen BransonNAA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Jessye, Standard Schnauzer, Marcia DawsonNAB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea RuzzoNAB

20010 Paul, Brittany, Barbara CherryNAB

20027 Keene, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAB

20031 Tiva, Australian Shepherd, Diana WilliamsonNAB

20042 Zola, Kerry Blue Terrier, Karen BransonNAA

20049 Zuko, Dalmatian, Linda JonesNAB

20058 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersNAB

20072 Astro, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersNAB

20074 Giory, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersNAB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Roger O'Sullivan Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 CC, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather MaschAJPB

4002 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayAJPA

8030 Rosie, All American, Susan GraceAJPA

8048 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAJPA

8046 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinAXJA

8018 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAJPB

8024 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPB

8025 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAJPB

8031 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAJPB

8040 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

8047 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8010 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8022 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8026 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8032 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8035 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8045 Tooti, French Bulldog, MJ KushwaraAXJB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Buddy, Miniature Schnauzer, Carol Ann BlackertAXJA

12004 Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol PintoAXJA

12020 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJA

Page 5 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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12021 Nikki, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXJA

12005 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAJPB

12024 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

AJPB

12032 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAJPB

12038 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12040 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AJPB

12002 Moo, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

12008 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12010 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

12012 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

12015 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXJB

12016 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   AXJB

12018 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattAXJB

12019 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12023 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12028 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12030 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXJB

12037 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12041 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12042 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXJA

16011 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAJPB

16028 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16033 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AJPB

16042 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16044 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAJPB

16045 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'HanlonAJPB

16046 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16052 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAJPB

16058 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAJPB

16060 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAJPB

16061 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAJPB

12027 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16008 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJB

16009 Gibbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Denise MondorAXJB

16014 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16015 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16018 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXJB

16025 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXJB

16035 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16036 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

16038 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXJB

16039 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJB

16040 Aero Smith, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16041 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16048 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16050 Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L PerkinsAXJB

16057 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16059 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJB

16063 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

20 49Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiAJPA

20086 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoAJPA

20044 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyAXJA

20057 Addy, All American, Melissa WardenAXJA

20068 Rogue, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Rose 

Dyer

AXJA

20083 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisAXJA

20001 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20029 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAJPB

20032 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAJPB

20063 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAJPB

20082 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20090 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20101 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20105 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAJPB

20007 Zoe, Border Collie, Andrea SarnikAXJB

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20009 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20012 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20013 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXJB

20014 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20017 Ace, Whippet, Carol L PerkinsAXJB

20018 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20020 Tap, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20025 Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy 

Sengenberger

AXJB

20030 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20033 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXJB

20039 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20051 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXJB

20053 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXJB
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20056 Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20060 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJB

20062 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJB

20064 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXJB

20066 Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo SequiAXJB

20067 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXJB

20069 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXJB

20077 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20079 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJB

20080 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyAXJB

20087 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXJB

20089 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20092 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20093 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20094 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJB

20095 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20098 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20099 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20103 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24003 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24006 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXJB

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24010 Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee WojickAXJB

24013 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24014 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24016 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24018 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXJB

24022 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24026 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiAXJB

Premier Jumpers  

Roger O'Sullivan Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersPJDP

8030 Rosie, All American, Susan GracePJDP

8010 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoPJD

8035 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerPJD

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

PJDP

12027 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanPJDP

12010 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPJD

12012 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPJD

12015 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterPJD

12016 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   PJD

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJDP

16008 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardPJD

16015 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPJD

16041 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPJD

16048 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

16057 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20101 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20006 Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea RuzzoPJD

20009 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJD

20010 Paul, Brittany, Barbara CherryPJD

20012 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20013 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethPJD

20018 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20020 Tap, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonPJD

20044 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyPJD

20051 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldPJD

20053 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyPJD

20064 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyPJD

20079 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossPJD

20087 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryPJD

20094 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaPJD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

24010 Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee WojickPJD

24013 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPJD

24018 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonPJD
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